to transform the urban areas 
of the state and improve 
the living standards of its 
citizens. For the financial 
year 2025-26, the Divisional 
Commissioner of Bhagalpur, 
Mr. Avnish Kumar 
Singh, IAS, has granted 
administrative approval for a 
project️worth️◼2,29,47,700/-️
(Two crore twenty-nine lakh 
forty-seven thousand seven 

hundred rupees) for the 
construction of a PCC road 
and drain from Mujahidpur 
Ulta Pul to Jarlahee Road 
via Pakiza Chowk in Ward 
No. 40 of the Bhagalpur 
Municipal Corporation area, 
for the improvement of basic 
infrastructure. The Divisional 
Commissioner of Bhagalpur